OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

2020 STATEMENT OF FILING

FISCAL YEAR: 03/01-02/28

AGENCY: 02-0290-003

NAME: Wheeling Township Road and Bridge O in person ® mail
UJ BUDGET BUDGET FILED: I 5/29/2020I
BUDGET PASSED: 5/26/2020
BUDGET ORDINANCE NUMBER: 2020-04
ESTIMATE OF REVENUE FILED: l S/29/2~020|
BUDGET MISC DOCUMENTS:
LEVY LEVY FILED: | 12/16/2020l ORD NUMBER: | 2020—06]
TRUTH IN TAXATION FILED: 12/16/2020
PTELL FILED: ORD NUMBER: |

LEVY MISC DOCUMENTS:

L] FINANCIAL REPORT COMPTROLLER'S REPORT FILED:
AUDITED FINANCIAL RPT FILED:
TREASURER'S REPORT FILED:
RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS FILED:
FINANCIAL REPORT MISC DOCS:

I

Please, review the contact information below. If changes are needed, contact the Tax Extension Department via
fax 312.603.6800 or email address tax.extension@cookcountyil.gov.

NAME: Ms. Josephine Stellato Financial Director
ADDRESS: 1616 North Arlington Heights Road

Arlington Heights lllinois 60004
EMAIL ADDRESS: jstellato@wheelingtownship.com
PHONE: (847)259-7730 FAX: (708)259-1570

Karen A. Yarbrough
Clerk of Cook County, Hlinois

Thursday, December 17, 2020 12:31:17 PM



ORDINANCE NO. 2020-06

ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD FUND TAX LEVY ORDINANCE 2020

To be filed with County Clerk, County of Cook for Wheeling
Township.

To the County Clerk of Said County:

I, Joanna M. Gauza, do hereby certify that I am the Township
Clerk duly elected, qualified, and acting in and for the said
Township; and that in pursuance of authority vested in them by
"an Act to revise the law in relation to township organization,"
approved March 4, 1874, as amended, the Board of Trustees in a
meeting assembled on December 08, 2020, did direct that there be
raised by general taxation for the year 2021 the amounts herein
set down, to be levied upon all the taxable property in said
Township, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses
and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by
the people in accordance with law, and the amounts so required
are itemized and needed for uses and purposes as follows, as
appears from the record of the proceedings of said Board of Town
Trustees meeting, on file in my office, to-wit:

For necessary expenses for the general uses and purposes of the
Township -

ROAD FUND



Salaries

Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund
FICA

Unemployment Compensation Insurance
Medical Insurance

Worker's Comp. Insurance

Telephone

Travel

Professional Devel. & Training
Office Supplies

Printing & Publishing

General Insurance

Legal

Audit

Dues & Subscriptions

Office Equipment, Furn. & Fixtures

Contract Work-Road Construction Maintenance

Contract Work-Snow & Ice Control
Machine Rental
Engineering

Permit Expenses
Supplies

Postage

Street Lighting
Municipalities
Miscellaneous Expenses
Property Maintenance
Contingencies

TOTAL FOR GENERAL ROAD FUND

Amount to be
Raised by Taxation

42,000
2,500
4,000

250
1,600
1,200
1,000

700

100

200

200
1,100
2,400
2,000

400
2,400

261,800

30,000

400
2,145
1,000

400

285

200

359,700

300

100
1,000

719,380



Making the sum of Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Three Hundred
Eighty Dollars (719,380) to be raised by taxation and levied

on all the taxable property in said Township, in order to meet
and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the
Township as required by statute or voted by the people in
accordance with law.

And it is hereby directed that the aforesaid sum to be raised by
taxation, in the manner provided by law.

Approved by the board of Township Trustees, in meeting assembled
on DECEMBER 08,2020

AYES: &
Nays: O

ABSENT: &

MMAVL/’—

hin Supervisor

ownship Clerk

1
Filed this 3 day of (Blemhe, . 2020

County Clerk (SEAL)

™

| RECEIVED BY
| cOOK CO, CLERK'S OFFICE

DEC1600 |

‘ TAX EXTENS&(EJ-‘ DEPARTMEEE‘IJ



