

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

2020 STATEMENT OF FILING

				19	FISCAL YEAR:	03/01-02/28
	2-0290-0					
NAME: V	Wheeling	Township Road and	d Bridge		in perso	n • mail
BUDGET	В	UDGET FILED:		5/29/2020		
	Е	UDGET PASSED:		5/26/2020		
	E	SUDGET ORDINANCE	NUMBER:	2020-04		
	E	STIMATE OF REVEN	UE FILED:	5/29/2020	(d)	
	E	SUDGET MISC DOCU	MENTS:			
Z . mar		EVALUE D		12/15/2020	ORD NUMBER: 20	20-06
✓ LEVY		EVY FILED:	LEU ED	12/16/2020	ORD NOWIBER: 20	20-06
		RUTH IN TAXATION	FILED:	12/16/2020	ODD MUMDED.	
		PTELL FILED:	INTO		ORD NUMBER:	
	ľ	EVY MISC DOCUME	:N15:		A STATE OF THE STA	
	1					
	l				describes and the week and the second	
☐ FINANCIAL RI	EPORT	COMPTROLLER'S RE	PORT FILED:			
	×	AUDITED FINANCIAL	. RPT FILED:			
		TREASURER'S REPO	RT FILED:			
		RECEIPTS DISBURSE	MENTS FILED:			
		FINANCIAL REPORT	MISC DOCS:			
Please, re	eview the	contact information	n below. If cha	nges are needed, co	ntact the Tax Extension De _l	partment via
fax 312.6	503.6800	or email address to	x.extension@co	okcountyil.gov.		
		•	ellato	Financial Direc	tor	
Α	ADDRESS	: 1616 North Arlingt	on Heights Road	d		
		Arlington Heights	Illinois 60004			
EMAIL A	ADDRESS	jstellato@wheeling				
		:(847)259-7730	FAX: (708)2	59-1570		
				Vanan	A Varbraugh	

Karen A. Yarbrough Clerk of Cook County, Illinois

(TAX EXTENSION DEPARTMENT)

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-06

ANNUAL SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD FUND TAX LEVY ORDINANCE 2020

To be filed with County Clerk, County of Cook for Wheeling Township.

To the County Clerk of Said County:

I, Joanna M. Gauza, do hereby certify that I am the Township Clerk duly elected, qualified, and acting in and for the said Township; and that in pursuance of authority vested in them by "an Act to revise the law in relation to township organization," approved March 4, 1874, as amended, the Board of Trustees in a meeting assembled on December 08, 2020, did direct that there be raised by general taxation for the year 2021 the amounts herein set down, to be levied upon all the taxable property in said Township, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with law, and the amounts so required are itemized and needed for uses and purposes as follows, as appears from the record of the proceedings of said Board of Town Trustees meeting, on file in my office, to-wit:

For necessary expenses for the general uses and purposes of the Township -

ROAD FUND

Amount to be Raised by Taxation

	42,000
Salaries	2,500
Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund	4,000
FICA	·
Unemployment Compensation Insurance	250
Medical Insurance	1,600
Worker's Comp. Insurance	1,200
Telephone	1,000
Travel	700
Professional Devel. & Training	100
Office Supplies	200
Printing & Publishing	200
General Insurance	1,100
Legal	2,400
Audit	2,000
Dues & Subscriptions	400
Office Equipment, Furn. & Fixtures	2,400
Contract Work-Road Construction Maintenance	261,800
Contract Work-Snow & Ice Control	30,000
Machine Rental	400
Engineering	2,145
Permit Expenses	1,000
Supplies	400
Postage	285
Street Lighting	200
Municipalities	359,700
Miscellaneous Expenses	300
Property Maintenance	100
Contingencies	1,000
	-

TOTAL FOR GENERAL ROAD FUND

719,380

Making the sum of <u>Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand</u>, <u>Three Hundred Eighty Dollars (719,380)</u> to be raised by taxation and levied on all the taxable property in said Township, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with law.

And it is hereby directed that the aforesaid sum to be raised by taxation, in the manner provided by law.

Approved by the board of Township Trustees, in meeting assembled on DECEMBER 08,2020

AYES: 5

Nays: O

ABSENT: 0

Township Supervisor

Township Clerk

Filed this 8th day of December, 2020

County Clerk

(SEAL)

RECEIVED BY
COOK CO. CLERK'S OFFICE

DEC 1 6 2020

TAX EXTENSION DEPARTMENT